## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Form ACO-1 September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

> CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

WELL COMPLETION FORM ORIGINAL
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # _	3842 LARSON OPERATING COMPANY	API No. 15 - <u>135-24526-0000</u>
Name:	A DIVISION OF LARSON ENGINEERING, INC.	County: LANE NESS
Address:	562 WEST STATE ROAD 4	APP SW NW NE Sec. 30 Twp. 18 S. R. 26 ☐ East ☑ West
City/State/Zip:	OLMITZ, KS 67564-8561	feet from NORTH Line of Section
Purchaser: NCR	RA V.C.S	feet from EAST Line of Section
Operator Contact Pers	son: TOM LARSON	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone:	(620) 653-7368 MOV	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name:	SOUTHWIND DRILLING, INC.	Lease Name:DELANEY Well #:2-30
License:	33350	Field Name:
Wellsite Geologist:	ROBERT LEWELLYN	Producing Formation:
Designate Type of Co	mpletion:	Elevation: Ground: 2646' Kelly Bushing: 2656'
X New Well	Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4675' Plug Back Total Depth: 4629'
XOil	SWD SIOW Temp Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 262 Feet
Gas	_ ENHR SIGW	Multiple State Cementing Collar Used?   ☑ Yes ☐ No
Dry	_ Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 2000 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry:	Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 2000
Operator:		feet depth to SURFACE w/ 170 sx cmt.
Well Name:		
Original Comp. Date:	Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan A (+ JI NH 8-18-08)
Deepening	Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Plug Back	Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride content 18000 ppm Fluid volume 450 bbls
Commingled	Docket No.	Dewatering method used
Dual Completic		Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or		Operator Name:
		Lease Name: License No.:
7/21/2006 Spud Date or Recompletion Date	7/30/2006 8/28/2006  Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter         Sec.         Twp.         S. R.         East         West           County:         Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, with Information on side to 107 for confidentiality	in 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workd two of this form will be held confidential for a period of y in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline lo	with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 South Market-Room 2078, Wichita, over or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-gs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
	e statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulations promulgated to regulations promulgated to regulations.	late the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
	09	KCC Office Use ONLY
Signature:	'aral Kar	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Title: SECRETARY	/TREASURER Date: 11/15/06	If Denied, Yes 🗍 Date:
Subscribed and sworn	to before me this <u>15TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBE</u>	R, Wireline Log Received
20 <u>06</u> .		Geologist Report Received
Notary Public:	ebra Suduris	UIC Distribution KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIO
Date Commission Expi	ires:_MAY 5, 2008	
		NOV 1 5 2006

DEBRA J. LUDWIG
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires 5/5/2008

Operator Name:	A DIVISION				INC.	Le	ase Name: _	DEL	ANEY		Well #:	2-30	
Sec. 30	Twp18	S. R.	26	_ 🗆 1	East ⊠ We	est Co	ounty:	LAN	E				
tool open and clos	sed, flowing ar as to surface t	nd shut-in   est, along	oressures	, whether	shut-in pres	sure reached	static level, hy	ydrost	tatic pressu	drill stem tests giving res, bottom hole tem of all Electric Wirel	perature, fi	uid recovery,	
Drill Stem Tests T		⊠	Yes		10	⊠ Log	F	orma	ition (Top),	Depth and Datum		☐ Sample	
Sample Sent to G	eological Surv	ey 🗆	Yes	<b>N</b>	ło	Name ANHYDR	ITE			To <sub>l</sub> 20		Datum +635	
Cores Taken			Yes	<b>N</b>	lo l	HEEBNEI			0 0	20 39	57	+606 -1301	
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy) List All E. Logs Ru	ın: DUAL	INDUCTION		<b>□</b> N	lo Io	STARK S BASE KA PAWNEE FORT SC	NSAS CITY		)XI NOV 1 MaiaMC	39 42 43 5 2003 44 45	59 70 65 17	-1341 -1603 -1714 -1809 -1861	
	BORE	COMP PO HOLE CO DRESISTI	MP SON			CHEROK MISSISSI		990		45 ENTIAL 46		-1886 -1970	
				SING REC		☐ New tor, surface, ir	Used ntermediate, pi		tion, etc.				
Purpose of string	Size Hole Drilled	Size C Set (in		Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth		Type of Cement		# Sacks Used	Type ar	nd Percent A	Additives	
SURFACE	12-1/4"	8-5	/8"	24#	262'	CLASS A							
PRODUCTION	7-7/8"	5-1,	/2"	15.5#	2674'	SMD	SMD 128			1/4#/SK FLOCELE			
						EA-2			100	5#/SK GILSONITE	& 1/2% HA	ALAD	
				AC	DITIONAL	CEMENTING	/SQUEEZE R	ECOF	RD				
Purpose:		Top	pth Bottom		Туре	e of Cement		# Sa	acks Used	Type an	d Percent A	dditives	
Perforate Protect Ca		SURF	2000	SMD					170	1/4#/SK FLOCELE			
Plug Back Plug Off Z													
Shots per Foot					e Plugs Set al Perforate					e, Shot, Cement, Sq d of Material Used)	ueeze Reco	ord Depth	
4	4538-40, 444	·			EIVED		250 GAL 15			a or material osca)	<del></del>	4538-40	
		Ů	CANSAS	CORPORA	TION COM	MISSION	250 GAL 15	% MC				4440-46	
				NOV 1	5 <b>2006</b>		1000 GAL 1	5% N	EFE			4440-46	
			CO	VSERVATI WICHT	ON DIVISIO	N	1000 GAL 1	5% N	EFE			4538-40	
				- 9916711	A, No							,	
TUBING RECORD			3/8"	Set At 462	5'	Packer At	Liner Run		Yes	⊠ No			
Date of First, Resu	med Production 8/28/06	on, SWD o	r Enhr.	Produc	ing Method		Flowing	Ø	Pumping	☐ Gas Lift	□ Oth	ner <i>(Explain)</i>	
Estimated Product Per 24 Hours		Oil 112	Bbls.	Gas	6 M	cf Wa				us-Oil Ratio		Gravity 38	
Disposition of Gas						METHOD (	OF COMPLETI	ION		<u> </u>	·	Production Interval	
	Sold	☐ Use	ed on Lea	se	□Ор	en Hole	⊠ Perf.		Dually Comp	o. Comming	ıled	4538-40	
If vented, subi	nıt ACO-18.)				□ Oth	ner (Specify)						4440-46	

## ALLIEL CEMENTING CO., INC. Federal Tax I.D.! SERVICE POINT

24277

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

MOW I & good

SERVICE POINT:

	,			US			so city
DATE 7-21-0	SEC.	TWP.	RANGET DEN	RALLED OUT	ON LOCATIO	N JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASIO DOM	پ WELL#	2-20	LOCATION	- a + 18	ر <u>۳۵ کا سا</u>	COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW			LOCATION C.S.	مر بين مع	<u>ω ε. 3</u>	nsos	ES
		<u> </u>	^				
CONTRACTOR	Sout	<u>Rw</u>	nd Dreg #	OWNER			
TYPE OF JOB	Su	Jace		<del></del>	-		
HOLE SIZE	12/4	T.D.		CEMENT			
CASING SIZE	878	DEF		AMOUNT O			
TUBING SIZE		DEF	<del></del>		om 3%	< 27/10l	<u> </u>
DRILL PIPE TOOL		DEF					
PRES. MAX		DEF	IIMUM		175.1		- 100.00
MEAS. LINE			DE JOINT	COMMON	1/2/24_	• -	186375
CEMENT LEFT	IN CSG.	15	JE JOHN I	POZMIX GEL	21.1	@	1000
PERFS.				CHLORIDE	<u> </u>	@ 46.0	
DISPLACEMEN	νΤ	16		ASC	علالم ح	@ <i>_<b>740.U</b>_</i> @	1_250.00
	EOI	JIPMENT			-	@	- · Ł
	J.V.C						
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENT	ED N	IKE.	- REC	EIVED		
# 224	HELPER		1-	KANSAS CORPOR	RATION COMMISSIO	<u> </u>	
BULK TRUCK	TICCI CIC		Elshow		1 6 2006	@	
# 377	DRIVER	m	Ce.	•		@	
BULK TRUCK			<u> </u>	— CONSERVA	ATION DIVISION HITA, KS	@	
#	DRIVER					@	
				— HANDLING_	183 24	@ <i>_[.90</i> _	_347.70
	· DE	MARKS:		MILEAGE	183 08	<del></del>	- <u>263.52</u>
	1	WAKKS.	•			TOTAI	2757,98
circ 8	The state of	W 242		<del></del>			
Mix Co.	18 00	ann	sul 16		SER	VICE	
Co osot C	l'ari	p pro	30/16/	<del></del>	DD 4		
		<u> </u>		DEPTH OF JO		65	ar
				EXTRA FOOT	K CHARGE		80.00
						@ @ <b></b> _	Co on
			Thomas		10		
				— MANIFOLD _			
CHARGE TO:	Lars	0 O	001				
_	<del></del>			_		TOTAL	905 m
STREET	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<del></del>		TOTAL	
CITY	ST.	ATE	ZIP				
					PLUG & FLO	AT EQUIPMEN	<b>NT</b>
. પો સુ							_
···				898 Top	acelos	@ <i>_koa</i>	6000
						@	
To Allied Ceme						@	
You are hereby	requested t	o rent cem	enting equipment				
and furnish cen						@	
			e above work was				1-0
done to satisfac	tion and sup	pervision o	f owner agent or			TOTAL	<u> 60.00</u>
contractor. I ha	ve read & u	inderstand	the "TERMS AN	D TAX			
CONDITIONS	listed on the	he reverse	side.	1AA			
				TOTAL CHAR	GE		
				DISCOUNT		IF PAI	D INI 20 D ASSO
<i>(</i>				210000141 —		IF PAI	D IN 30 DAYS
(		$\sim$					
SIGNATURE V	1 mal	Rdon					
SIGNATURE _\	Voj	Rober			DDT	TED NAME	



RECEIVED CHARGE TO KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION LARSON OPERATOR ADDRESS NOV 16 2006 CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CONSERVATION DIVISION PAGE WICHITA, KS SERVICE LOCATIONS WELL/PROJECT NO. LEASE COUNTY/PARISH 1. NESS COM K STATE ICITY DATE OWNER 2-30 DEUWET نڌ٤ڵ٨ Ks 8-3-06 TICKET TYPE | CONTRACTOR SAMS RIG NAME/NO SHIPPED DELIVERED TO SERVICE SALES WAS WOT WILL STRUCK LOWIDON WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION OI COMMT PORT COLLER DEUZLOPMWY REFERRAL LOCATION RESISP YS- 212 W INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING REFERENCE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LOC ACCT DF UNIT QTY **AMOUNT** U/M QTY. U/M PRICE 104 375 MILEAGE 30 mz 4:00 120,00 577 PUMP SSEVERS 1208 850100 850100 330 SWOFT MULTE- DEUSTY STANDARD 170!svs 212Sico 276 FLOCKIE <u>کې اهګ</u> 62/50 290 DAGR ) | (M 32 00 32.00 581 STAVITE CHARGE COM. 200 Oi 220100 533 DRAMEE 19970 05 209.55 M 299/55 1100 LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to UN-DIS-**SURVEY** AGREE **REMIT PAYMENT TO:** DECIDED AGREE the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include. OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED **PAGE TOTAL** but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and WITHOUT BREAKDOWN? 3709/05 WE UNDERSTOOD AND LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. MET YOUR NEEDS? SWIFT SERVICES, INC. **OUR SERVICE WAS** MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS P.O. BOX 466 11255 5. 3% NESS CITY, KS 67560 SATISFACTORILY? DATE SIGNED ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? TIME SIGNED A.M. 785-798-2300 ☐ YES DE P.M. □ NO 1600

SWIFT OPERATOR JAME WIRE CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket. **APPROVAL** 

Thank You!

3826168

TOTAL

☐ CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

SWIFT Services, Inc. **JOB LOG** CUSTOMER WELL NO. TICKET NO. ont boat collar CARSON OPERATING 2.30 DEUNEY PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI) VOLUME (BBD) (OAL) TIME **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS** C TUBING CASING 1600 on tointon 23/8×51/2 PORTWINE + 2005 MOV 1 5 2005 COMFIDENTIAL 1000 PST-TEST CASTUS - HELD 1630 3 1635 400 OPEN PORT COURS - ZUT RATE 41/2 1640 94 500 170 SES CAT MEX CEMOIT 1710 4 7 550 DISPARE CYMUT 1715 CLOSE PORT CHEER - PSETEST - HELD 1000 CORCUMED 10 SKS CONT TO POT 1725 3 25 RULL 4 ms coecure cisal WASH TRUCK PULL TOOL 1800 JUB COMPETE LOY YUNT WAVE, BUSTY ROB



5	NIF	T	A	CHARGE TO: LAC DDRESS		OPERADO				VALVISAS CO	RPORA	EIVED TION COM 6 2006	MISSIC	344	ICKE		<b>30</b> .	•
SERVICE LOCATIONS	vices,	Inc.		·		DE				CONSE	RVATIC VICHITA	N DIVISIO	N		PAGE	 	OF 1	
1. NESS CON	Vs.	2-3		LEA		ieuajey	COUNTY/PARISH			CITY		7/10	ין	DATE		OWNE	₹	
2.			ONTRACT	:			RIG NAME/NO.	<del></del> .	SHIPPED	DELIVERED T	0	<del> </del>		7-30 ORDER NO.	06		ME	
3.		WELL TYPE		WEL WEL	T CVI		PURPOSE		VIA	WELL PERMIT				WELLLOOVE				
4. REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUC	TIONS	1	<u> 130</u>	ELOPMUT	51/2" LONGERRANG	<u> </u>		VILLE I EIGHT	····			WELL LOCATION		w,	<u>ησείπ Στ</u>	TO.
PRICE	SECONDAR	Y REFERENCE/		ACCOUNTING	_		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del> _										
REFERENCE		NUMBER	LOC		DF		DESCRIPTION			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	LUM	UNI		T	AMOUNT	
			1			MILEAGE *104				20	ME		<u> </u>		410		90	00
<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1			PUMP SERVICE					1708	4674	IFT	12.	<u>- 11-</u> S010		1250	
221						FEBRUAR KET				2	الحد				26/0			00
281			1			MUDFLUH				১০০	GK				7	T	375	
419			+1-			ROTATION HOW	ROTAL			1	208		 	2	30 0	0	250	
			+								<u> </u>		<u>i</u>					
			-			<del>-</del>					 <del> </del>		<u> </u>		 	╧		ļ
			+					<del></del>					+		_	$\perp$		<u> </u>
								V.		<u></u>			<u> </u>		_ļ_	$\perp$		! <del>!</del>
		-	$\dagger \dagger$								<del>                                     </del>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	 <del> </del>	$\bot$		<u> </u>
											<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<del> </del>	<u> </u>	+		<u> </u>
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer here	eby acknowledg	es and	agrees to	Γ	DEMITO	\	T	SUR	VEY	AGF	REE DECIDE	DIS	<u> </u>		- -		<del> </del>
the terms and con	ditions on the re	everse side here	of whic	h include,		REMII PA	YMENT TO:	WITHO	UT BREAK	PERFORMED	$\top$	DECIDE	D AGK	PAGE	TOTAL Å Å		2007	
but are not limited	ANTY provisio	I, KELEASE, II NS.	NDEW	NITY, and				WE UN	IDERSTOO OUR NEED	D AND	†		1			+-	700.1	<u>  66</u> 
MUST BE SIGNED BY CU START OF WORK OR DE	JSTOMER OR QUST	OMER'S AGENT PRI	OR TO		1	SWIFT SER	RVICES, INC.		ERVICE WAR	AS 'HOUT DELAY?			1		<u>*2</u>		3856	66
	CIVERT OF GOODS					P.O. E	3OX 466	AND P	ERATED T ERFORMEI LATIONS	D JOB JOB			1	5 U b 1	otal X	1		66
X A DATE SIGNED	ITI	IME SIGNED		D AM.	-	NESS CIT	Y, KS 67560	SATISF	ACTORILY	'? IED WITH OUR	SERVICE	?		ness		12	214	66
7-30-6	a()	<b>303</b> ○		<b>12</b> P.M.		785-7	98-2300	<u> </u>		☐ YES		□ NO		то:	ΓAL		1170	  2-
		CUSTOME	R ACC	EPTANCE O	FMA	TERIALS AND SERVICE	S The customer hereby acknow	vledaes r	CUS	TOMER DID NO	T WISH 1	TO RESPOND		ı		(	6078	50
SWIFT OPERATOR				I ADD				-3-0	- or hi	ne mutomais a	TO SCIVIL	co libieu (ii) i	uns ucke	čl.				

SWIFT OPERATOR

APPROVAL

Thank You!



PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560 Off: 785 708 2300

## **TICKET CONTINUATION**

No. 10450

Service	s. Tree Off	78	5-798-2300		CUSTOMER LAKSON OPERATENG	MEI	L LANEY	/ ).	30		DATE 7-30-0		PAGE OF	
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	100	ACCT D	TIME							UNIT PRICE	-0 -		0.000
3\<		1	ACCI	F <sub>ji</sub>				UM	QŤY.	U/M			AMOUNT	<u> </u>
330		<del>                                     </del>		<u> </u>	STANDARD CONCUT EA-	-2	100			<del> </del>		00	1000	
276		1			SUSTE MULTI-DEUSIN STANDOD FLOCELE		125			<del> </del>		<u>তি</u>	1562	
<b>Հ</b> ነካ		1		<del></del>	60 me			URS.		<u> </u>		کدا		<u>'15</u>
283				1	SALT		700			<del>-</del>		40	180	1
784		Ti		†	CALSEAL		<u>550</u>			<u> </u>		120		00
288		1			CFR-1	_		SKS	500	187		00	150	
290		1			D-AR		<u>্</u> ত			<del>-</del>		00	200	
								GAL		<u> </u>	32	00	32	00
											-	$\vdash$	<del></del>	<del> </del>
										<del>                                     </del>		$\vdash$	·	<u> </u>
									<del></del>	<u>                                      </u>		<del>                                     </del>		!
										<del> </del>				<del></del>
									·					<u>L</u>
										<u> </u> 	<del> </del>			_
									<del></del>	<del>                                     </del>		$\vdash$	<del></del>	<del> </del>
										 	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
	·									<del>.</del>				_
										<del> </del>		$\vdash$		<u> </u>
										<u> </u>		$\vdash$		<u> </u>
			;							<del>                                     </del>		$\vdash$		<del> </del>
										<b> </b>		$\vdash$		L I
						_								<u> </u>
						_	<del> </del>		<del>,,,,,</del> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<del> </del>				<u> </u>
281					SERVICE CHARGE	CUB	IC FEET		યુડ	L	<u> </u>		2115	<u></u>
583					MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES CHARGE 23591	TON	MILES		135.9			10	247	
									Figure 1955			00	235	171
									*** Y 2	ואוואט	<u>UATION TOTAL</u>		3856	.66

~	JOB LOG	

## SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 7-30-06 PAGE NO.

	ب ۱۹۵۵		aE			UNEY	JOB TYPE TICKET NO. 10450						
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BELD(GAL)	PUM T	PS C	PRESSUI TUBING	RE (PSI) CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS					
	2030							ON LOCATOON					
			_										
	1930		<u> </u>	ļ	0.0			START 51/2" CASONE DY WELL					
							ļ						
				NO	M S	5 2005	<u> </u>	TO-4675 SET 9674					
						DENTIA	4	TP-4677 51/2 15.5					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1		30 0			ST- 42,59 PORTCOLINE 2005					
	7 17-							Day 0.044					
	2130					-		NOPBALL-COLLUTE ROLATE					
	2234	Ь	12		/		OZY	PUMP 500 CAL MUSTRUSH 4					
		<u> </u>	'2				740	For a 200 of Children wall					
	2236	Ь	20		/		450	PUMP 20 BBLS KCL-FLUSH "					
							7.00						
	2245		4/2					PWG RH-MH					
	2248	6	52		_		400	MXCSMWT- W- 125 SMb = 12,2 AAC "					
		4'ኴ	24		/		300	TL-100 6A2 < 15,2 PA6 "					
					$\downarrow$		-						
	2305	<del></del>			$\dashv$			WASH OUT PUMP. LENES					
	-				_								
	2306				$\dashv$			REIGHSE LATEH DOWN AUG					
	02-5	, ()	-		+								
	2308	61/2	0		4			DESPUEL PLUG					
		61/2	100		$\dashv$		950	city of Anapy					
		672	100		$\dagger$		<i>8</i> 00	SHUT OFF ROWIENG					
:	2324	61/2	110.3		+		ison	PWG DOWN - PSE UP LATTER THE PWG					
					$\top$		,000	1224 7225 1224 1224 1224					
2	1326						OK	RELEASE PSC-HEW					
								WASH UP YOUCK					
					$\perp$								
_ 0	08C			_	$\perp$			JOS COMPLETE					
				_	+								
-				_	+			THULYOU					
_					+			WAXJE, DUSH, JASON					